

Marchant Dance Corporation Fees

(As of April 1, 2022)

Annual enrollment fee:

All students & participating parents pay an annual fee of \$20.00. The school's academic year is September 1 through August 31.

Children's Classes:

Children's classes are billed according to the total number of hours for each child per week at the following rates:

| | |
|----------------|--------------------|
| 0:30 per week: | \$40.00 per month |
| 0:45 per week: | \$50.00 per month |
| 1:00 per week: | \$60.00 per month |
| 1:15 per week: | \$70.00 per month |
| 1:30 per week: | \$80.00 per month |
| 1:45 per week: | \$90.00 per month |
| 2:00 per week: | \$100.00 per month |
| 2:15 per week: | \$110.00 per month |
| 2:30 per week: | \$115.00 per month |
| 2:45 per week: | \$120.00 per month |
| 3:00 per week: | \$125.00 per month |

Adult & Teen Ballet:

| | |
|---------------------|--------------------|
| 1 class per week: | \$65.00 per month |
| 2 classes per week: | \$95.00 per month |
| 3 classes per week: | \$120.00 per month |

The Saturday Intermediate-Advanced class may be one of these classes.

Pre-Professional Company Class:

| | |
|----------------|--------------------|
| Pre-Pointe: | \$80.00 per month |
| Apprentice: | \$110.00 per month |
| Junior Member: | \$130.00 per month |
| Senior Member: | \$175.00 per month |

Senior members may attend any other classes at no extra charge. Tuition also includes one 30-minute private lesson a month.

Other company members may attend unlimited extra classes for an additional \$20 per month.

Multiple dancer discount:

Families with 2 or more paying students receive a 10 per cent discount on their total tuition.

Discount for parents:

One parent of a regularly enrolled child may attend classes with a discount of \$65.00 per month

Private lesson fees (by appointment with Miss Emma):

Ballet, tap, jazz, or hip hop for all ages, all levels, \$45.00 30-minute / \$55.00 45-minute / \$70.00 60-minute. Discounts available if 4 or more occur within one month.

Marchant Dance Corporation Fees

(As of April 1, 2022)

Late payment fee: \$15.00 may be charged on overdue accounts

Returned checks: \$35.00 per check

Paying your bill:

Tuition is due in advance. You may pay by check made payable to Marchant Dance Corporation (or MDC); please include the student's name on the check. Bring your payment to class or mail it to PO Box 793, McMinnville, OR 97128-0793. **Venmo** is available for payment @MarchantDanceCorp-Emma-Seth. If you prefer, you may have your monthly fees automatically charged to your Visa, MasterCard, Discover, or American Express card at no extra charge. Every dancer's account must be kept current. If you are going to discontinue lessons or there is a temporary problem concerning your account payment, please give us at least two weeks' notice. Unless we receive written notice from you about discontinued lessons, you will continue to be billed, as you are still holding a space in the class.